

City of Broken Arrow

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-841 Name:

Type: Consent Item Status: Agenda Ready

File created: 6/15/2022 In control: Broken Arrow Municipal Authority

On agenda: 6/20/2022 Final action:

Title: Award the most advantageous bid to Utility Supply Company for the purchase of water line

accessories for relocation of the 24-inch water main along 37th street between Kenosha and Houston

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Bid Tabulation 22.165

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Broken Arrow Municipal Authority Meeting of: 06-20-2022

Title:

Award the most advantageous bid to Utility Supply Company for the purchase of water line accessories for relocation of the 24-inch water main along 37th street between Kenosha and Houston

Background:

The bids solicited are for the purchase of required appurtenances for the relocation of the 24-inch water line along 37th street between Kenosha and Houston in preparation for the roadway widening project. The relocation will be undertaken by Utilities Department Construction crews.

City Purchasing Department solicited bids for the supply of the nine (9) items listed in the bid tab from six (6) vendors and received four (4) complete bid proposals. Staff has reviewed the bids and recommends award to Utility Supply Company, the most advantageous bidder in the amount of \$219,948.37. Funding is from the Utilities Department Capital Outlay FY2022 Project WL22050 Account No. 2205400 570150.

Cost: \$ 219,948.37

Funding Source: BAMA

Requested By: Charles Vokes, Utilities Director

Approved By: City Manager's Office

File #: 22-841,	Version:	1
-----------------	----------	---

Attachments: Bid tabulation 22.165

Recommendation:

Award the most advantageous bid to Utility Supply Company for the purchase of water line accessories